Exhibit B, Funding and Scope of Work, to the Agreement, is hereby amended with 
Exhibit A attached to this Amendment. This Amendment modifies the funding and 
scope of work of the Agreement to allow for reimbursement to SUBRECIPIENT of 
allowable costs of up to Eighty-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty-Three 
Dollars, and Eleven Cents ($87,823.11). Further, the total amount of funding 
under the Agreement is increased from Twenty Thousand Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($20,000.00) to One Hundred Seven Thousand, Hundred Twenty-Three 
Dollars, and Eleven Cents ($107,823.11). Any funds remaining at the termination

[...]

terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement. 

G. Subaward Budget Period Start and End Date: The Subaward budget period shall 
begin on July 1, 2023, and shall end on June 30, 2024. 

H. Amount of State Funds Obligated by this Agreement by the COUNTY to the 
Subrecipient: Eighty-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars, 
and Eleven Cents ($87,823.11) . 

I. Total Amount of State Funds Obligated by the COUNTY to the SUBRECIPIENT, 
including the amounts in this Agreement: One Hundred Seven Thousand, Eight 
Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars, and Eleven Cents ($107,823.11). 

Title Year Amount Project 
Challenqe Grant 2023 $20,000.00 Youth Program Services 
Challenqe Grant 2023 $87,823.11 Youth Program Services 

TOTAL $107,823.11 

J. Total Amount of the State Award committed to the Subrecipient by the COUNTY: 
One Hundred Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars, and